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Class Entry Driver Skill Club Champs Car Capacity Test A Test B Test C Test D Test E Test F Total Class Overall Award

Autotest
A -

FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

06 Lloyd
Covey Standard Mmkmc

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Austin
mini 1380 (33.9) (33.9)

=33.9

(32.5)
(31.8)
=31.8

(42.4) (38.3)
=38.3

(39.0) (34.1)
=34.1

(41.7+2Cones)
(38.1) =38.1

(35.6) (34.8)
=34.8 211 1 3 1st in

Class

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

01 Grahame
Standen Standard Blackpalfrey Ford

KA 1599 (41.2) (37.3)
=37.3

(32.7)
(31.3)
=31.3

(52.7) (40.9)
=40.9

(34.4) (35.6)
=34.4

(41.0+1Cone)
(38.2) =38.2

(36.5) (36.5)
=36.5 218.6 2 4 2nd in

Class

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

02 Jim
Pullar Standard Mmk Toyota

Yaris 998 (37.3) (36.1)
=36.1

(33.3)
(32.2)
=32.2

(49.0) (41.2)
=41.2

(38.4) (35.7)
=35.7

(43.3) (41.6)
=41.6

(35.9) (34.7)
=34.7 221.5 3 5 3rd in

Class

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

07 Chris
Smith Standard Maidstone Ford

KA 1700 (38.5) (36.2)
=36.2

(33.1)
(31.6)
=31.6

(48.0) (NR)
=48.0

(39.9) (32.6)
=32.6

(39.2+1Cone)
(37.7) =37.7

(35.6) (36.2)
=35.6 221.7 4 6

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

03 Katie
smith Standard Maidstone Ford Ka

sport 1599 (43.7) (37.4)
=37.4

(34.3)
(33.4)
=33.4

(51.2)
(45.9+1Cone)

=51.2

(44.6) (40.1)
=40.1

(43.0+2Cones)
(45.3) =45.3

(40.6) (34.9)
=34.9 242.3 5 9

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

04 Ryan
gilley Novice Maidstone

motor club
VW
polo 1275

(41.6)
(45.6:WT)

=41.6

(37.1)
(32.4)
=32.4

(58.8)
(43.5:WT)

=58.8

(39.3) (37.1)
=37.1

(48.3) (42.6)
=42.6

(37.1) (35.5)
=35.5 248 6 13

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

05 Alan
Scott Standard MMKMC

SDMC Suzuki 1498 (51.5:WT)
(56.9) =56.9

(33.7)
(33.4)
=33.4

(60.2)
(47.5+1Cone)

=57.5

(46.2) (35.5)
=35.5

(42.0+1Cone)
(43.9) =43.9

(36.2) (36.2)
=36.2 263.4 7 17

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

11 Brian
Sharpe Standard MMKMC

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Nissan
Micra 1275cc (37.6) (38.8)

=37.6

(33.8)
(32.1)
=32.1

(35.5) (NR)
=35.5

(33.3)
(32.0+1Cone)

=33.3

(39.3) (36.2)
=36.2

(34.2) (33.2)
=33.2 207.9 1 2 1st in

Class

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

08 Peter
Gorham Standard Mmkmc Citroen 1100cc (41.3) (38.9)

=38.9

(34.1)
(32.4)

=32.4

(51.2) (85.7)
=51.2

(82.3:WT)
(36.6) =36.6

(45.9) (45.6)
=45.6

(36.5)
(35.4+1Cone)

=36.5

241.2 2 8 2nd in
Class

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

10 Mike
thomas Standard cmc 7 oaks

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Renault.
Clio 1200 (44.3) (40.6)

=40.6

(40.2)
(31.7)
=31.7

(61.7:WT)
(47.2) =47.2

(40.9) (42.5)
=40.9

(64.0)
(39.3+1Cone)

=49.3

(35.3) (33.9)
=33.9 243.6 3 10 3rd in

Class



to
4.09m)

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

15 Lee
Robinson Standard Farnborough

& District

Ford
Fiesta

ST
Dorking (43.0+1Cone)

(40.8) =40.8

(32.5)
(32.9)
=32.5

(42.7)
(55.5+1Cone)

=42.7

(39.6) (NR)
=39.6

(52.4) (NR)
=52.4

(38.4) (36.5)
=36.5 244.5 4 11

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

14 Richard
Olsen Standard MMKMC Clubman MG ZR 1800 (36.9) (37.5)

=36.9

(34.9)
(34.0)
=34.0

(48.8) (56.0)
=48.8

(41.2+1Cone)
(38.7) =38.7

(45.0:WT)
(41.7+1Cone)

=51.7

(37.4) (36.4)
=36.4 246.5 5 12

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

13 Thomas
Grant Standard M&MKMC Clubman MGzr 1800 (49.6) (41.2)

=41.2

(36.4)
(34.7)
=34.7

(61.2+1Cone)
(52.2) =52.2

(44.3) (48.9)
=44.3

(41.2) (42.9)
=41.2

(37.7)
(39.1+1Cone)

=37.7
251.3 6 14

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

12 Brian
Grant Standard M&MKMC MGzr 1800 (49.0) (47.1)

=47.1

(40.4)
(41.7)
=40.4

(67.3) (55.9)
=55.9

(79.1) (63.1)
=63.1

(47.3) (40.5)
=40.5

(35.9) (37.2)
=35.9 282.9 7 18

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

09 Jamie
Gorham Standard Mmkmc Citroen 1100cc (49.6) (48.6)

=48.6

(42.0)
(38.5)
=38.5

(73.1) (NR)
=73.1

(102.7)
(49.7) =49.7

(87.5) (58.0)
=58.0

(41.1) (41.8)
=41.1 309 8 20

E -
Sports
cars

17 Josh
Smith Standard MMKMC Mazda

MX5 1600 (36.6) (37.2)
=36.6

(35.9)
(33.0)
=33.0

(42.8) (45.1)
=42.8

(37.4) (35.0)
=35.0

(42.1)
(42.3+1Cone)

=42.1

(38.3) (35.6)
=35.6 225.1 1 7 1st in

Class

E -
Sports
cars

16 Jamie
Woolley Standard Borough 18

MC
Mazda
MX5 1598 (41.6) (37.8)

=37.8

(39.6)
(35.0)
=35.0

(44.4+1Cone)
(56.8) =54.4

(43.9) (44.0)
=43.9

(56.1+1Cone)
(46.9) =46.9

(43.1) (36.8)
=36.8 254.8 2 15 2nd in

Class

E -
Sports

cars
18 Ricky

Sinclair
Novice Mmkmc Reliant

SS1
1600 (38.6) (48.7)

=38.6

(39.1)
(40.6:WT)

=39.1

(51.0) (43.8)

=43.8

(50.2:WT)

(52.1) =52.1

(57.6) (47.2)

=47.2

(40.8) (40.5)

=40.5
261.3 3 16

E -
Sports
cars

19 Ben
Sinclair Novice Mmkmc Reliant

SS1 1600 (37.7:WT)
(46.1) =46.1

(37.9)
(52.2:WT)

=37.9

(67.3:WT)
(47.0+1Cone)

=57.0

(75.1:WT)
(40.8:WT)

=235.0

(46.4+1Cone)
(52.5+1Cone)

=56.4

(37.9) (38.8)
=37.9 470.3 4 21

F -
Specials
& 4WD
Touring

cars

20 Stephen
Stringer Standard Mmkmc

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Silva
Striker 1600 (35.2) (34.4)

=34.4

(33.7)
(30.5)
=30.5

(39.7:WT)
(40.0) =40.0

(33.8) (30.3)
=30.3

(29.9+1Cone)
(33.9) =33.9

(34.2) (34.6)
=34.2 203.3 1 1

Fastest
Time of
the Day

J -
Juniors 21 Poppy

Robinson Standard Farnborough
& District

Ford
Fiesta

ST
Dorking (54.9) (64.0)

=54.9

(40.3)
(37.8)
=37.8

(73.2) (56.8)
=56.8

(56.9:WT)
(37.9) =37.9

(62.1+1Cone)
(NR) =72.1

(40.0) (40.1)
=40.0 299.5 1 19 1st in

Class


