## Evening Autotest #2 01 JUNE » Detailed Finalised Event 4th June 2022 12:15

Class	Entry	Driver	Skill	Club	Champs	Car	Capacity	Test A	Test B	Test C	Test D	Test E	Test F	Total	Class	Overall	Award
Autotest																	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	06	Lloyd Covey	Standard	Mmkmc	Southern Autotest Championship	Austin mini	1380	(33.9) (33.9) =33.9	(32.5) (31.8) =31.8	(42.4) (38.3) =38.3	(39.0) (34.1) =34.1	(41.7+2Cones) (38.1) =38.1	(35.6) (34.8) =34.8	211	1	3	1st in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	01	Grahame Standen	Standard	Blackpalfrey		Ford KA	1599	(41.2) (37.3) =37.3	(32.7) (31.3) =31.3	(52.7) (40.9) =40.9	(34.4) (35.6) =34.4	(41.0+1Cone) (38.2) =38.2	(36.5) (36.5) =36.5	218.6	2	4	2nd in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	02	Jim Pullar	Standard	Mmk		Toyota Yaris	998	(37.3) (36.1) =36.1	(33.3) (32.2) =32.2	(49.0) (41.2) =41.2	(38.4) (35.7) =35.7	(43.3) (41.6) =41.6	(35.9) (34.7) =34.7	221.5	3	5	3rd in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	07	Chris Smith	Standard	Maidstone		Ford KA	1700	(38.5) (36.2) =36.2	(33.1) (31.6) =31.6	(48.0) (NR) =48.0	(39.9) (32.6) =32.6	(39.2+1Cone) (37.7) =37.7	(35.6) (36.2) =35.6	221.7	4	6	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	03	Katie smith	Standard	Maidstone		Ford Ka sport	1599	(43.7) (37.4) =37.4	(34.3) (33.4) =33.4	(51.2) (45.9+1Cone) =51.2	(44.6) (40.1) =40.1	(43.0+2Cones) (45.3) =45.3	(40.6) (34.9) =34.9	242.3	5	9	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	04	Ryan gilley	Novice	Maidstone motor club		VW polo	1275	(41.6) (45.6:WT) =41.6	(37.1) (32.4) =32.4	(58.8) (43.5:WT) =58.8	(39.3) (37.1) =37.1	(48.3) (42.6) =42.6	(37.1) (35.5) =35.5	248	6	13	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	05	Alan Scott	Standard	MMKMC SDMC		Suzuki	1498	(51.5:WT) (56.9) =56.9	(33.7) (33.4) =33.4	(60.2) (47.5+1Cone) =57.5	(46.2) (35.5) =35.5	(42.0+1Cone) (43.9) =43.9	(36.2) (36.2) =36.2	263.4	7	17	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	11	Brian Sharpe	Standard	ММКМС	Southern Autotest Championship	Nissan Micra	1275cc	(37.6) (38.8) =37.6	(33.8) (32.1) =32.1	(35.5) (NR) =35.5	(33.3) (32.0+1Cone) =33.3	(39.3) (36.2) =36.2	(34.2) (33.2) =33.2	207.9	1	2	1st in Class
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	08	Peter Gorham	Standard	Mmkmc		Citroen	1100cc	(41.3) (38.9) =38.9	(34.1) (32.4) =32.4	(51.2) (85.7) =51.2	(82.3:WT) (36.6) =36.6	(45.9) (45.6) =45.6	(36.5) (35.4+1Cone) =36.5	241.2	2	8	2nd in Class
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m	10	Mike thomas	Standard	cmc 7 oaks	Southern Autotest Championship	Renault. Clio	1200	(44.3) (40.6) =40.6	(40.2) (31.7) =31.7	(61.7:WT) (47.2) =47.2	(40.9) (42.5) =40.9	(64.0) (39.3+1Cone) =49.3	(35.3) (33.9) =33.9	243.6	3	10	3rd in Class

to 4.09m)																	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	15	Lee Robinson	Standard	Farnborough & District		Ford Fiesta ST	Dorking	(43.0+1Cone) (40.8) =40.8	(32.5) (32.9) =32.5	(42.7) (55.5+1Cone) =42.7	(39.6) (NR) =39.6	(52.4) (NR) =52.4	(38.4) (36.5) =36.5	244.5	4	11	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	14	Richard Olsen	Standard	ММКМС	Clubman	MG ZR	1800	(36.9) (37.5) =36.9	(34.9) (34.0) =34.0	(48.8) (56.0) =48.8	(41.2+1Cone) (38.7) =38.7	(45.0:WT) (41.7+1Cone) =51.7	(37.4) (36.4) =36.4	246.5	5	12	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	13	Thomas Grant	Standard	M&MKMC	Clubman	MGzr	1800	(49.6) (41.2) =41.2	(36.4) (34.7) =34.7	(61.2+1Cone) (52.2) =52.2	(44.3) (48.9) =44.3	(41.2) (42.9) =41.2	(37.7) (39.1+1Cone) =37.7	251.3	6	14	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	12	Brian Grant	Standard	M&MKMC		MGzr	1800	(49.0) (47.1) =47.1	(40.4) (41.7) =40.4	(67.3) (55.9) =55.9	(79.1) (63.1) =63.1	(47.3) (40.5) =40.5	(35.9) (37.2) =35.9	282.9	7	18	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	09	Jamie Gorham	Standard	Mmkmc		Citroen	1100cc	(49.6) (48.6) =48.6	(42.0) (38.5) =38.5	(73.1) (NR) =73.1	(102.7) (49.7) =49.7	(87.5) (58.0) =58.0	(41.1) (41.8) =41.1	309	8	20	
E - Sports cars	17	Josh Smith	Standard	ММКМС		Mazda MX5	1600	(36.6) (37.2) =36.6	(35.9) (33.0) =33.0	(42.8) (45.1) =42.8	(37.4) (35.0) =35.0	(42.1) (42.3+1Cone) =42.1	(38.3) (35.6) =35.6	225.1	1	7	1st in Class
E - Sports cars	16	Jamie Woolley	Standard	Borough 18 MC		Mazda MX5	1598	(41.6) (37.8) =37.8	(39.6) (35.0) =35.0	(44.4+1Cone) (56.8) =54.4	(43.9) (44.0) =43.9	(56.1+1Cone) (46.9) =46.9	(43.1) (36.8) =36.8	254.8	2	15	2nd in Class
E - Sports cars	18	Ricky Sinclair	Novice	Mmkmc		Reliant SS1	1600	(38.6) (48.7) =38.6	(39.1) (40.6:WT) =39.1	(51.0) (43.8) =43.8	(50.2:WT) (52.1) =52.1	(57.6) (47.2) =47.2	(40.8) (40.5) =40.5	261.3	3	16	
E - Sports cars	19	Ben Sinclair	Novice	Mmkmc		Reliant SS1	1600	(37.7:WT) (46.1) =46.1	(37.9)	(67.3:WT) (47.0+1Cone) =57.0	(75.1:WT) (40.8:WT) =235.0	(46.4+1Cone) (52.5+1Cone) =56.4	(37.9) (38.8) =37.9	470.3	4	21	
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	20	Stephen Stringer	Standard	Mmkmc	Southern Autotest Championship	Silva Striker	1600	(35.2) (34.4) =34.4	(33.7) (30.5) =30.5	(39.7:WT) (40.0) =40.0	(33.8) (30.3) =30.3	(29.9+1Cone) (33.9) =33.9	(34.2) (34.6) =34.2	203.3	1	1	Fastest Time of the Day
J - Juniors	21	Poppy Robinson		Farnborough & District		Ford Fiesta ST	Dorking	(54.9) (64.0) =54.9	(40.3) (37.8) =37.8	(73.2) (56.8) =56.8	(56.9:WT) (37.9) =37.9	(62.1+1Cone) (NR) =72.1	(40.0) (40.1) =40.0	299.5	1	19	1st in Class